

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11544-11545/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in RSA No. 28/1986 & RSA No. 107/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.L. GUPTA (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER